TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465535

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GarrettCom, Inc.		03/12/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden Inc.	
Street Address:	1 North Brentwood Boulevard	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449475	GARRETTCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

sfelde@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com Email:

Katherine P. Califa **Correspondent Name:**

3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096001-0836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine P. Califa
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine P. Califa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Garrettcom - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0256

900442678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GarrettCom, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, with a business address at 47823 Westinghouse Drive, Fremont, California 94539 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the following trademark and U.S. trademark registration therefor (the "Mark"):

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	288 8 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0	DEC NO	
Ü.S.A.	GARRETTCOM	Registered	78/822,134	3,449,475	-

WHEREAS, **Belden Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a business address at 1 North Brentwood Boulevard, 15th Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire said Mark and registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Mark or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, duly authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this agreement on the date(s) listed below.

GarrettCom, Inc. Jeec. By: SUBHAJIT BAGCHI	Belden Inc.
Print Name:	By: A A A Print Name: Doug Brenneke
Title: VP - Engineoring	Title: Vice President, R&D, Chief
Date: 3 12 2018	Technology Officer

4822-9449-5066.1

RECORDED: 03/14/2018